
 

Newsletter  -  march  19,  2021 
Re-enrollment 

Re-enrollment for the 2021-2022 school year is now open! Remember to take advantage of the $50 rate 
and re-enroll your students by March 31! 

Schedule Changes 

Please mark your calendars with the following changes to our schedule: 

- Thursday, March 25 – Normal full day of school (no noon dismissal) 
- Monday, March 29 – Normal full day of school (no 2-hour delay) 
- Friday, May 7 – Spring Concert is now cancelled 

EBT Ladies Conference 

Attention all ladies! Emmanuel Baptist Temple is hosting “The Heart of the Matter” Ladies Conference 
with Mrs. Francie Taylor on Saturday, March 27, from 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM. Every lady from 7th grade and 
up is invited to this special event. The conference will be held right here in our Sanctuary! If you would 
like to attend, simply visit ebt.church/ladiesconference to sign up. The cost is $25/lady and $15/teen. If 
you are not able to sign up ahead of time, walk-ins are welcome to sign up on the day of the event! We 
hope to see you there! 

Spring Break! 

Spring break is just around the corner! Friday, April 2, will be a half day of school (noon dismissal), and 
school will be closed for the break from Monday, April 5 – Friday, April 9. 

High School Banquet 

The Student Council is hosting the 2021 High School Banquet! The theme is “A Night in Paris.” It will be 
held on Friday, April 23, from 6:30 PM – 8:00 PM. Check back soon for more details! 

UPCOMING  EVENTS 
Thursday, March 25 – Normal full day of school (no noon dismissal) 
Monday, March 29 – Normal full day of school (no 2-hour delay) 
Wednesday, March 31 – Final Day for $50 Re-enrollment Rate 
Thursday, April 1 – Financial Statements Sent Out 
Friday, April 2 – Half Day (noon dismissal) 
Monday, April 5 – Friday, April 9 – Spring Break 
Thursday, April 15 – Final 2020-2021 invoices sent out 
Tuesday, April 20 – 4th Quarter Progress Reports sent out 
Thursday, April 22 – ECS Open House (10a-12p) 
Friday, April 23 – High School Banquet (6:30-8p) 
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